

## Notice of Invitation to Selected Respondents to Respond to a Request for Proposals

DATE: Revised July 7, 2022

RE: Request for Letters of Intent the New Strategically-Aligned Programs for Early Childhood Development, Prevention of Child Abuse and Neglect, and Strengthening Community

The Juvenile Welfare Board (JWB) announces its invitation to Selected Respondents to Respond to a Request for Proposals as a result of the Request for Letters of Intent the New Strategically-Aligned Programs for Early Childhood Development, Prevention of Child Abuse and Neglect, and Strengthening Community. Listed below are the selected entities and programs for each Strategic Result Area.

Entity Invited	Program Selected	Strategic Result Area
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Suncoast	Youth Feeding Program	Strengthening Community
Children's Home Inc dba	SEEDLings	Early Childhood
Children's Home Network		Development
Directions for Mental Health	Together We Rise	Prevention of Child Abuse
dba Directions for Living		and Neglect
Early Learning Coalition of	Behavioral Interventions	Early Childhood
Pinellas County		Development
Feeding America Tampa Bay	FoodPlus	Strengthening Community
dba Feeding Tampa Bay		
Gulf Coast Jewish Family &	Teen Parent Engagement	Early Childhood
Community Services dba Gulf	Program	Development-
Coast JFCS		Prevention of Child
		Abuse and Neglect
Healthy Start Coalition of	1st 1,000 Days Pinellas	Early Childhood
Pinellas, Inc.		Development
Healthy Start Coalition of	EMPOWER: Engaging Mothers	Early Childhood
Pinellas, Inc.	for Positive Outcomes with	Development
	Early Resources	
Learning Empowered Inc.	Empowering Babies and	Early Childhood
	Families	Development
Morton Plant Mease Health	Supporting Motherhood and	Prevention of Child Abuse
Care Inc.	More in Pinellas County	and Neglect
Operation PAR Inc dba	Families & Schools Together	Early Childhood
Operation PAR	(FAST)	Development

R 'Club Child Care Inc.	Happy Workers, an R 'Club	Early Childhood
	Early Learning Academy	Development
SailFuture Inc.	SailFuture Intercept	Prevention of Child Abuse
		and Neglect
University of South Florida	USF Family Study Center 0-3	Early Childhood
	Coparenting Initiative	Development
YMCA of the Suncoast	Child Protection Community	Prevention of Child Abuse
	Education Program	and Neglect

This Notice is NOT a Notice of award. Should a Respondent be awarded by JWB's Board in Phase 2, a Notice of Intent to Award will be posted and Respondent(s) will be subject to a written agreement with JWB, and as a result, this Notice does NOT constitute the formation of a contract between JWB and the apparent successful Respondent(s). JWB further reserves the right to cancel this Notice of Invitation to Selected Respondents to Respond to a Request for Proposals at any time prior to the execution of a written contract.

Thank you for participating in the competitive selection process. We appreciate your interest in doing business with the Juvenile Welfare Board.

For information about this notice, please contact:

Lorrayne Hayes Senior Contract Manager and Purchasing Agent 14155 58 Street North, Suite 100 Clearwater, FL 33760 Telephone: 727-453-5654 E-mail: <u>lhayes@jwbpinellas.org</u>